CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

A RESOLUTION OF THE CORAL GABLES PARKING ADVISORY BOARD REQUESTING THAT CITY STAFF DIRECTED EVALUATE BE TO PARKING CONDITIONS AROUND THE CORAL GABLES COURTHOUSE AND REVIEW OPTIONS FOR DEVELOPING ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PARKING INCLUDING THE POTENTIAL FOR AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY AND THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PARKING AT THE COURTHOUSE.

WHEREAS, the City is experiencing development in the Craft Section around the Coral Gables Courthouse; and

WHEREAS, the ongoing development is bringing additional traffic into this district; and

WHEREAS, the Coral Gables Courthouse is centrally located within the Craft Section; and

WHEREAS, the City currently has no significant parking facilities between Almeria Avenue and Bird Road, other than on-street spaces within the ROW; and

WHEREAS, the Parking Advisory Board wishes to ensure that there is adequate public parking available to support the commercial areas of the Craft Section.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARKING ADVISORY BOARD REQUESTS THAT THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES DIRECT THE CITY TO:

SECTION 1. Evaluate parking conditions in the Craft Section to determine current and project future public parking requirements.

SECTION 2. That City staff explore the possibility of developing public parking on the Coral Gables Courthouse site to meet existing or future parking demands within the Craft Section.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER A.D., 2021.